

SLP(Crl.)... 1061 OF 2002

ITEM No.16

Court No. 6

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Crl.M.P.1061

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Crl.)...../2002

(From the judgement and order dated 15/03/2001 in Crl.M(M) No.319 of 1989 and order dated 11.10.2001 in Crl.M.No.4790/2001,Crl.M. 4791/2001 in Crl.M.(M) 319/89 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT New DELHI)

M/S. BHARAT NIDHI LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

REGISTRAR OF COMPANIES

Respondent (s)

(With Crl.M.P. No 1061/2002 for c/delay in filing SLP)
(With Office Report)

Date : 11/02/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.B. SHAH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner (s)

Dr.A.M. Singhvi,Sr.Adv.,
Mr.Krishendu Datta,Adv.,
Mr.K.V.Mohan,Adv.,
Mr.Manish Srivastava,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay as well as on the special leave petitions.

.SP1

(Vijay Kumar Sharma)
Court Master

(K.K. Chadha)
Court Master