

SLP(Crl.)No. 901-903 OF 2002

ITEM No.49

Court No. 6

SECTION II  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 901-903/2002

(From the judgement and order dated 15/03/2001 in CRLM (M) 319/89 and order dated 11.10.2001 in Crl.M.No.4790/2001 and Crl.M.4791/2001 in Crl.M.(M) No.319/1989 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

M/S. BHARAT NIDHI LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

REGISTRAR OF COMPANIES

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP and stay and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and ( With Office Report )

Date : 08/07/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.B. SHAH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BISHESHWAR PRASAD SINGH

For Petitioner (s)

Dr.A.M. Singhvi,Sr.Adv.,  
Mr. K.V.Mohan,Adv.  
Mr.Krishnandu Datta,Adv.,  
Mr.Ajay K.Yadav,Adv.  
Mr.Manish Srivastava,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr.P.P.Malhotra,Sr.Adv.,  
Mr.Alka Agrawal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
.SP2

To be placed for final disposal on 6.9.2002  
Meantime, it would be open to the respondent to file necessary counter affidavit.  
Meantime, further proceedings in Crl. case are stayed.

.SP1

(Vijay Kumar Sharma)  
Court Master

(Janki Bhatia)  
Court Master